

October 23, 2020

To Our Participants, Family Members and staff:

We want to inform you that we have received confirmation that 2 staff members at Saint Francis Adult Day Health have tested positive for COVID-19. We have directly reached out to all Participants, Caregivers and family members to notify you of these results.

Saint FrancisAdult Day Health is staying in very close communication with local and state health officials to ensure we are taking all the appropriate steps. We have conducted a thorough cleaning of the center and the vans. All of our staff has been tested and we will update you as the results are received.

At this time, the Program is temporarily closed up until Monday October 26th and we will update you as soon as possible with our re-open date.

We know this is a difficult time for everyone. We will continue to provide you with updates as they become available. Our website is updated as needed. Please visit www.saintfrancisadultdayhealth.com/coronavirus-community-updates for details.

Sincerely,

Judy Fowler, Program Director

Judy Fowler